AD10242
FEATURES
2 Matched ADCs with Input Signal Conditioning
Selectable Bipolar Input Voltage Range
(�0.5 V, �1.0 V, �2.0 V)
Full MIL-STD-883B Compliant
80 dB Spurious-Free Dynamic Range
Trimmed Channel-Channel Matching

(ES-68-1)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD10242BZ –40°C to +85°C 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier [CLCC] ES-68-1
AD10242TZ –55°C to +125°C 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier [CLCC] ES-68-1
AD10242TZ/883B –55°C to +125°C 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier [CLCC] ES-68-1
5962-9581501HXA –55°C to +125°C 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier [CLCC] ES-68-1
REVISION HISTORY
6/15—Rev. C to Rev. D
Change to Note 2 ............................................................................... 4
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 15
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 15
1/03—Rev. B to Rev. C
Changes to Functional Block Diagram .......................................... 1
Changes to Table I . ........................................................................... 4
Changes to Pin Function Descriptions ........................................... 5
Change to Encoding the AD10242 Section ................................. 10
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 15
6/01—Rev. A to Rev. B
AD9631 References Changed to AD9632 ....................... Universal
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00665-0-6/15(D)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD10242BZ  5962-9581501HXA  AD10242TZ  AD10242TZ/883B